SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 313 by Senator Barrow

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1
---	---------------	---

- 2 On page 2, line 11, after "The" delete "chair" and insert "executive director"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 16, and insert:
- 5 "(2) Three members representing the Department of Children and Family
 6 Services appointed by the secretary of the department, one of whom shall be a
 7 representative of the kinship care subsidy program, one of whom shall be a
- 8 representative of the food stamp program, and one of whom shall be a
- 9 representative of the foster care program.
- 10 (3) Two members representing the Department of Health and Hospitals appointed by the secretary of the department, one of whom shall be a
- representative of the behavioral health program, and one of whom shall be a
- 13 representative of the Medicaid eligibility program.
- 14 (4) A member representing the Department of Education appointed by the
- 15 <u>superintendent, who shall be a representative of the child care assistance</u>
- 16 **program.**"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 20, after "justice" insert ", or his designee"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 20 On page 2, line 27, after "The" delete "executive director of the Children's Cabinet" and
- 21 insert "President of the Louisiana Association of School Superintendents"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 6, after "by the" delete "chair" and insert "executive director"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 25 On page 3, line 9, after "Workers" insert "- Louisiana"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 10, after "<u>the</u>" delete "<u>Louisiana</u>" and on line 11, delete "<u>Court-Appointed</u>
- 28 **Special Advocate Association**" and insert "**LouisianaChildren.org**"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 30 On page 3, between lines 17 and 18, insert:
- 31 "(20) One member representing and appointed by the Access to Justice
- 32 <u>Committee of the Louisiana State Bar Association.</u>
- 33 (21) The president of the Louisiana Head Start Association, or his designee."
- 34 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 26, after "by the" delete "chair" and insert "executive director"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 4, line 19, after "raising" delete "grandchildren communities" and insert
- 3 "grandchildren, communities,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 5, line 13, after "January" delete "1st" and insert "31st"